O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1397 (20106)
Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/0O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FATLED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _ (Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Criminal Justice
Subcommittee

Representative Spano offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 43 and 44, insert:

Section 2. Section 790.0656, Florida Statutes, is created
to read:

790.0656 Sale of firearms; county regquirements;

exceptions.—Requirements for a criminal history records check or

waiting period adopted by a county pursuant to subsection

(5) (b), Article VIII of the State Constitution in connection

with the sale of a firearm occurring within the county do not

apply 1f the firearm is being purchased by a holder of a

concealed weapon permit as defined in s. 790.06 or by a

qualified law enforcement officer or qualified retired law

407165 - hl397 - line 43.docx
Published On: 1/25/2016 12:20:57 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1397 (20106)
Amendment No. 1

enforcement officer who has a firearms proficiency verification

card authorized by s. 943.132.

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove lines 2-6 and insert:
An act relating to exceptions to the requirements for the sale
of guns; amending s. 790.0655, F.S.; exempting the purchase of a
handgun by a qualified law enforcement officer or a qualified
retired law enforcement officer from the 3-day waiting period;
creating s. 790.0656, F.S.; exempting the sale of a firearm to a
concealed weapon permit holder, qualified law enforcement
officer, or a qualified retired law enforcement officer from
requirements adopted by counties for a criminal history records

check or waiting

407165 - hl397 - line 43.docx
Published On: 1/25/2016 12:20:57 PM
Page 2 of 2




