COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1397 (2016)

Amendment No. 1

	ADOPTED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)	
	OTHER		
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Criminal Justice		
2	Subcommittee		
3	Representative Spano offered the following:		
4			
5	Amendment (with title amendment)		
6	Between lines 43 a	nd 44, insert:	
7	Section 2. Sectio	n 790.0656, Florida Statutes, is created	
8	to read:		
9	790.0656 Sale of	firearms; county requirements;	
10	exceptionsRequirement	s for a criminal history records check or	
11	waiting period adopted	by a county pursuant to subsection	
12	(5)(b), Article VIII of	the State Constitution in connection	
13	with the sale of a fire	arm occurring within the county do not	
14	apply if the firearm is	being purchased by a holder of a	
15	concealed weapon permit	as defined in s. 790.06 or by a	
16	qualified law enforceme	ent officer or qualified retired law	
	07165 - h1397 - line 43.	docx	

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1397 (2016)

	Amendment No. 1
17	enforcement officer who has a firearms proficiency verification
18	card authorized by s. 943.132.
19	
20	
21	TITLE AMENDMENT
22	Remove lines 2-6 and insert:
23	An act relating to exceptions to the requirements for the sale
24	of guns; amending s. 790.0655, F.S.; exempting the purchase of a
25	handgun by a qualified law enforcement officer or a qualified
26	retired law enforcement officer from the 3-day waiting period;
27	creating s. 790.0656, F.S.; exempting the sale of a firearm to a
28	concealed weapon permit holder, qualified law enforcement
29	officer, or a qualified retired law enforcement officer from
30	requirements adopted by counties for a criminal history records
31	check or waiting
	407165 - h1397 - line 43.docx
-	Published On: 1/25/2016 12:20:57 PM
	Page 2 of 2